



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1128/2017 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 2179/2017

RAJESH

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.
(DHCLSC)

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Ashish Dutta, APP for State with
SI Praveen Atri, PS Mangolpuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

13.02.2018

The Trial Court Record is reported to have been received.

Synopsis of the appellant has been filed.

The matter be renotified for final hearing on 24th April, 2018.

The production warrants be issued to the Superintendent Jail, Delhi
for production of the appellant.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2018/MK