



2026:DHC:4346

\$~57

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1128/2017 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 2179/2017

RAJESH

..... Appellant

Through Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Adv.  
(DHCLSC) with Mr. Anirudh  
Tanwar, Adv.  
Appellant produced from JC

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Ashish Dutta, APP for State with  
ASI Rakesh PS Mangol Puri.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA**

**ORDER**

%

**31.05.2018**

The matter be renotified on 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2018.

**ANU MALHOTRA, J**

**MAY 31, 2018/MK**