



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 1128/2017

RAJESH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Dhruv Chaudhary, Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Mr. Adeb Ahmad, Advocates alongwith appellant in-person.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for the State with S.I. Hawa Singh, W/S.I. Pirya Darshni, P.S. Mangol Puri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER
22.02.2023

%

In pursuance of theailable warrants issued *vide* order dated 12.10.2022, the appellant, i.e. Sh. Rajesh, is present in Court today.

At request of learned counsel for the appellant, re-notify on 04.07.2023.

AMIT SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 22, 2023/ab