



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1128/2017**

RAJESH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Harsh Prabhakar, Mr. Dhruv Chaudhry, Mr. Shubham Sourav and Mr. Vijit Singh, Advocates with appellant in person.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the State.
Mr. Vaibhav Tomar, Advocate for victim.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA**

**ORDER
13.05.2026**

%

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

MAY 13, 2026
kd